MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS
GROUP MEETING SCHEDULE
VARIETY SHOW 2021

The Marketing and Communications Group will be meeting/working on the following days/times:

Monday, September 13, 2021--2:30pm to 3:45pm
Monday, September 20, 2021--2:30pm to 3:45pm
Tuesday, September 21, 2021--5:30pm to 8:00pm (Open House) *not required, tentative
Monday, October 4, 2021--2:30pm to 3:45pm
Wednesday, October 13, 2021--2:30pm to 4:00pm (Auditions) *not required

Thursday, October 14, 2021--2:30pm to 4:00pm (Auditions) *not required
Monday, October 18, 2021--2:30pm to 3:45pm
Monday, October 25, 2021--2:30pm to 3:45pm

Monday, November 1, 2021--2:30pm to 5:30pm (set decoration)
Wednesday, November 3, 2021*--2:30pm to 5:30pm (Dress Rehearsal)

Thursday, November 4, 2021**--during school and evening performances
*snow date: Thursday, November 4, 2021
**snow date: Monday, November 8, 2021

Monday, November 8, 2021--2:30pm to 3:45pm (follow-up meeting)
(if snow date used for show: Monday, November 15, 2021)

Just a reminder: The daytime performance(s) and evening performance will be held on Thursday,
November 4, 2021--or on the snow date. Students will be expected to remain in and/or around the auditorium
while working on the show. IF there are two daytime performances, they will not be attending any classes that
day. The evening show will begin at 6:00pm. Those working on the show will be required to be there by
5:15pm, in order to set up the lobby and prepare for the audience to arrive. There may be some students
staying after school to set up, and then will stay through to the end of the show. If so, dinner will be provided.
It is requested that all members will stay after the show to help take down the decorations and pack up the
lobby area. Pick-up time will be no later than 10:00pm.

Please fill out the permission slip below and return to Mrs. Noonan ASAP. Be sure to keep the
top portion for your records. Attendance at ALL meetings is a requirement for being in this
group. Transportation home from all meetings, especially the late ones during the week of the
show, is the responsibility of the student.

has my permission to be involved in the Variety

Show Marketing and Communications Group. I understand that attendance at all
meetings is required, and will make sure that transportation is secured for each meeting

date.

Parent/Guardian Signature:

HERO

Parent contact name & phone number: ( )




